



12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404  
Fax: 630.350.3438  
[www.bensenville.il.us](http://www.bensenville.il.us)

## VILLAGE BOARD

### President

Frank DeSimone

### Board of Trustees

Rosa Carmona

Ann Franz

Marie T. Frey

McLane Lomax

Nicholas Panicola Jr.

Armando Perez

### Village Clerk

Nancy Quinn

### Village Manager

Evan K. Summers

March 18, 2022

Mr. Todd Ritsema

111 East Goldsborough Street  
Crown Point, Indiana 46307

Re: March 15, 2022 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Ritsema:

I am pleased to help you with your March 15, 2022 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on March 16, 2022. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

*"Please refer to the attached FOIA letters for information requested about a property within your jurisdiction."*

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 73587. (1 pg.)
- 2) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 61184. (1 pg.)
- 3) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 72835. (1 pg.)
- 4) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 73367. (1 pg.)
- 5) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 231-240 James Street Since January 1, 2010. (1 pg.)
- 6) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 1071 Judson Street Since January 1, 2010. (1 pg.)
- 7) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 72835. (1 pg.)
- 8) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 73366. (1 pg.)
- 9) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 61120. (1 pg.)
- 10) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 61122. (1 pg.)
- 11) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 64178. (1 pg.)
- 12) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 72777. (2 pgs.)
- 13) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 240-252 James Street Since January 1, 2010. (2 pgs.)
- 14) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 63011. (1 pg.)
- 15) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 72685. (1 pg.)
- 16) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 141-145 Bernice Drive Since January 1, 2010. (1 pg.)
- 17) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 1117 Entry Drive Since January 1, 2010. (1 pg.)
- 18) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 73586. (2 pgs.)
- 19) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 43842. (1 pg.)
- 20) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 69950. (1 pg.)
- 21) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 695440. (2 pgs.)
- 22) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 61768. (1 pg.)
- 23) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 61741. (1 pg.)
- 24) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 61739. (1 pg.)
- 25) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 201 James Street Since January 1, 2010. (1 pg.)
- 26) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 1050-1080 Entry Drive Since January 1, 2010. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.


In regards underground/aboveground storage tanks and hazardous materials; please check with the Illinois Fire Marshal's Office to conduct a search of their files.

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal financial information, passwords, or other access codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied without possibility of attribution to any person." 5ILCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain identifiers have been redacted from the records being provided.

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also have a right of judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,

  
Corey Williamsen  
Freedom of Information Officer  
Village of Bensenville



# VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST FORM

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN

Freedom of Information Officer  
Village of Bensenville  
12 S. Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106

FROM:

16777

Name Todd Ritsema

Address 111 E. Goldsborough Street  
Crown Point, IN 46307

Phone (219) 213-2611

E-Mail tlritsema@sbcglobal.net

**TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for Police Records):**

Please refer to the attached FOIA letters for information requested about a property within your jurisdiction.



THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: ☒ E-Mail ☐ U.S. Mail ☐ Pick-Up\*

\*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

03/15/2022

Date

Todd L.

Ritsema

Digitally signed by Todd L. Ritsema  
DN: cn=Todd L. Ritsema, o=ov,  
email=tlritsema@sbcglobal.net, c=US  
Date: 2022.03.15 16:30:45 -0500

Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

-----  
COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438

E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

\*\*\*For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only\*\*\*

3/16/2022

Date Request  
Received

4/13/22

Date Response  
Due

5/12/22

Date Extended  
Response Due

#0-

Total Charges

3/18/22

Date Documents  
Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee: \_\_\_\_\_

March 15, 2022

FOIA Officer  
Village of Bensenville Building Department  
12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
Phone: (630) 350-3404 | Fax: (630) 350-3438  
Email: [FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us](mailto:FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us)

Subject: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request/File Review Request  
Industrial Building  
231-241 James Street & 1071 Judson Street  
Bensenville, DuPage County, Illinois 60106  
Parcel Number: 03-26-200-009  
Project Number: 22-361083.1

Dear FOIA Officer:

Please accept this as request for any information/documentation/files with your department regarding the above-referenced property.

Partner Engineering & Science, Inc. is currently conducting the Property Condition Report and/or Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property. The ASTM Practice E1527-13 Standard Practice of Environmental Site Assessments requires that a records search be conducted with local regulatory departments for information regarding the subject property. Of particular interest are the following items:

- Records regarding current building code inspections conducted at the property;
- Records regarding open building code violations against the property;
- Records regarding open building permits for the property;
- Records regarding the original Certificate of Occupancy for the property; and/or
- Records regarding aboveground or underground storage tank (AST or UST) systems, which are currently or historically located at the property.

Please call (219.406.0480) or email ([tlritsema@sbcglobal.net](mailto:tlritsema@sbcglobal.net)) me to discuss the file information or if you require further information. Thank you for your time and attention regarding this matter.

Respectfully,



Todd L. Ritsema  
Professional Associate

☐ No files were discovered for the addresses listed herein.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

March 15, 2022

FOIA Officer  
Village of Bensenville Building Department  
12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
Phone: (630) 350-3404 | Fax: (630) 350-3438  
Email: [FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us](mailto:FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us)

Subject: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request/File Review Request  
Industrial Building  
240-252 James Street  
Bensenville, DuPage County, Illinois 60106  
Parcel Number: 03-26-208-015  
Project Number: 22-361083.1

Dear FOIA Officer:

Please accept this as request for any information/documentation/files with your department regarding the above-referenced property.

Partner Engineering & Science, Inc. is currently conducting the Property Condition Report and/or Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property. The ASTM Practice E1527-13 Standard Practice of Environmental Site Assessments requires that a records search be conducted with local regulatory departments for information regarding the subject property. Of particular interest are the following items:

- Records regarding current building code inspections conducted at the property;
- Records regarding open building code violations against the property;
- Records regarding open building permits for the property;
- Records regarding the original Certificate of Occupancy for the property; and/or
- Records regarding aboveground or underground storage tank (AST or UST) systems, which are currently or historically located at the property.

Please call (219.406.0480) or email ([tlritsema@sbcglobal.net](mailto:tlritsema@sbcglobal.net)) me to discuss the file information or if you require further information. Thank you for your time and attention regarding this matter.

Respectfully,



Todd L. Ritsema  
Professional Associate

☐ No files were discovered for the addresses listed herein.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

March 15, 2022

FOIA Officer  
Village of Bensenville Building Department  
12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
Phone: (630) 350-3404 | Fax: (630) 350-3438  
Email: [FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us](mailto:FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us)

Subject: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request/File Review Request  
Industrial Building  
141-145 Bernice Drive & 1117 Entry Drive  
Bensenville, DuPage County, Illinois 60106  
Parcel Number: 03-26-201-021  
Project Number: 22-361083.1

Dear FOIA Officer:

Please accept this as request for any information/documentation/files with your department regarding the above-referenced property.

Partner Engineering & Science, Inc. is currently conducting the Property Condition Report and/or Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property. The ASTM Practice E1527-13 Standard Practice of Environmental Site Assessments requires that a records search be conducted with local regulatory departments for information regarding the subject property. Of particular interest are the following items:

- Records regarding current building code inspections conducted at the property;
- Records regarding open building code violations against the property;
- Records regarding open building permits for the property;
- Records regarding the original Certificate of Occupancy for the property; and/or
- Records regarding aboveground or underground storage tank (AST or UST) systems, which are currently or historically located at the property.

Please call (219.406.0480) or email ([tlritsema@sbcglobal.net](mailto:tlritsema@sbcglobal.net)) me to discuss the file information or if you require further information. Thank you for your time and attention regarding this matter.

Respectfully,



Todd L. Ritsema  
Professional Associate

☐ No files were discovered for the addresses listed herein.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

March 15, 2022

FOIA Officer  
Village of Bensenville Building Department  
12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
Phone: (630) 350-3404 | Fax: (630) 350-3438  
Email: [FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us](mailto:FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us)

Subject: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request/File Review Request  
Industrial Building  
201 James Street & 1050-1080 Entry Drive  
Bensenville, DuPage County, Illinois 60106  
Parcel Number: 03-26-200-008  
Project Number: 22-361083.1

Dear FOIA Officer:

Please accept this as request for any information/documentation/files with your department regarding the above-referenced property.

Partner Engineering & Science, Inc. is currently conducting the Property Condition Report and/or Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property. The ASTM Practice E1527-13 Standard Practice of Environmental Site Assessments requires that a records search be conducted with local regulatory departments for information regarding the subject property. Of particular interest are the following items:

- Records regarding current building code inspections conducted at the property;
- Records regarding open building code violations against the property;
- Records regarding open building permits for the property;
- Records regarding the original Certificate of Occupancy for the property; and/or
- Records regarding aboveground or underground storage tank (AST or UST) systems, which are currently or historically located at the property.

Please call (219.406.0480) or email ([tlritsema@sbcglobal.net](mailto:tlritsema@sbcglobal.net)) me to discuss the file information or if you require further information. Thank you for your time and attention regarding this matter.

Respectfully,



Todd L. Ritsema  
Professional Associate

☐ No files were discovered for the addresses listed herein.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_



March 15, 2022

FOIA Officer  
Bensenville Fire Department  
12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
Phone: (630) 350-3404 | Fax: (630) 350-3438  
Email: [FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us](mailto:FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us)

Subject: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request/File Review Request  
Industrial Building  
231-241 James Street & 1071 Judson Street  
Bensenville, DuPage County, Illinois 60106  
Parcel Number: 03-26-200-009  
Project Number: 22-361083.1

Dear FOIA Officer:

Please accept this as request for any information/documentation/files with your department regarding the above-referenced property.

Partner Engineering & Science, Inc. is currently conducting the Property Condition Report and/or Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property. The ASTM Practice E1527-13 Standard Practice of Environmental Site Assessments requires that a records search be conducted with local regulatory departments for information regarding the subject property. Of particular interest are the following items:

- Records regarding current fire code inspections conducted at the property;
- Records regarding open fire code violations against the property;
- Records regarding hazardous materials usage/storage/incidents or known environmental concerns/contamination, which may have affected the property; and/or
- Records regarding aboveground or underground storage tank (AST or UST) systems, which are currently or historically located at the property.

Please call (219.406.0480) or email ([tlritsema@sbcglobal.net](mailto:tlritsema@sbcglobal.net)) me to discuss the file information or if you require further information. Thank you for your time and attention regarding this matter.

Respectfully,



Todd L. Ritsema  
Professional Associate

☐ No files were discovered for the addresses listed herein.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_



March 15, 2022

FOIA Officer  
Bensenville Fire Department  
12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
Phone: (630) 350-3404 | Fax: (630) 350-3438  
Email: [FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us](mailto:FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us)

Subject: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request/File Review Request  
Industrial Building  
240-252 James Street  
Bensenville, DuPage County, Illinois 60106  
Parcel Number: 03-26-208-015  
Project Number: 22-361083.1

Dear FOIA Officer:

Please accept this as request for any information/documentation/files with your department regarding the above-referenced property.

Partner Engineering & Science, Inc. is currently conducting the Property Condition Report and/or Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property. The ASTM Practice E1527-13 Standard Practice of Environmental Site Assessments requires that a records search be conducted with local regulatory departments for information regarding the subject property. Of particular interest are the following items:

- Records regarding current fire code inspections conducted at the property;
- Records regarding open fire code violations against the property;
- Records regarding hazardous materials usage/storage/incidents or known environmental concerns/contamination, which may have affected the property; and/or
- Records regarding aboveground or underground storage tank (AST or UST) systems, which are currently or historically located at the property.

Please call (219.406.0480) or email ([tlritsema@sbcglobal.net](mailto:tlritsema@sbcglobal.net)) me to discuss the file information or if you require further information. Thank you for your time and attention regarding this matter.

Respectfully,



Todd L. Ritsema  
Professional Associate

☐ No files were discovered for the addresses listed herein.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

March 15, 2022

FOIA Officer  
Bensenville Fire Department  
12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
Phone: (630) 350-3404 | Fax: (630) 350-3438  
Email: [FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us](mailto:FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us)

Subject: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request/File Review Request  
Industrial Building  
141-145 Bernice Drive & 1117 Entry Drive  
Bensenville, DuPage County, Illinois 60106  
Parcel Number: 03-26-201-021  
Project Number: 22-361083.1

Dear FOIA Officer:

Please accept this as request for any information/documentation/files with your department regarding the above-referenced property.

Partner Engineering & Science, Inc. is currently conducting the Property Condition Report and/or Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property. The ASTM Practice E1527-13 Standard Practice of Environmental Site Assessments requires that a records search be conducted with local regulatory departments for information regarding the subject property. Of particular interest are the following items:

- Records regarding current fire code inspections conducted at the property;
- Records regarding open fire code violations against the property;
- Records regarding hazardous materials usage/storage/incidents or known environmental concerns/contamination, which may have affected the property; and/or
- Records regarding aboveground or underground storage tank (AST or UST) systems, which are currently or historically located at the property.

Please call (219.406.0480) or email ([tlritsema@sbcglobal.net](mailto:tlritsema@sbcglobal.net)) me to discuss the file information or if you require further information. Thank you for your time and attention regarding this matter.

Respectfully,



Todd L. Ritsema  
Professional Associate

☐ No files were discovered for the addresses listed herein.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

March 15, 2022

FOIA Officer  
Bensenville Fire Department  
12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
Phone: (630) 350-3404 | Fax: (630) 350-3438  
Email: [FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us](mailto:FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us)

Subject: Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request/File Review Request  
Industrial Building  
201 James Street & 1050-1080 Entry Drive  
Bensenville, DuPage County, Illinois 60106  
Parcel Number: 03-26-200-008  
Project Number: 22-361083.1

Dear FOIA Officer:

Please accept this as request for any information/documentation/files with your department regarding the above-referenced property.

Partner Engineering & Science, Inc. is currently conducting the Property Condition Report and/or Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property. The ASTM Practice E1527-13 Standard Practice of Environmental Site Assessments requires that a records search be conducted with local regulatory departments for information regarding the subject property. Of particular interest are the following items:

- Records regarding current fire code inspections conducted at the property;
- Records regarding open fire code violations against the property;
- Records regarding hazardous materials usage/storage/incidents or known environmental concerns/contamination, which may have affected the property; and/or
- Records regarding aboveground or underground storage tank (AST or UST) systems, which are currently or historically located at the property.

Please call (219.406.0480) or email ([tlritsema@sbcglobal.net](mailto:tlritsema@sbcglobal.net)) me to discuss the file information or if you require further information. Thank you for your time and attention regarding this matter.

Respectfully,



Todd L. Ritsema  
Professional Associate

☐ No files were discovered for the addresses listed herein.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 231-241 W. JAMES ST.

Unit: BASE BUILDING

Business name:: Sierra Reality Services

Phone: 630-428-4992

Business Owner:

Address: 1001 E. Odgen, ste 201 , Naperville, IL

Inspection Date: 1/6/2020 1

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
165A	NEED TO INSTALL FIRE ALARM	Need to install fire alarm in 241 James unit, per Village of bensenville code. Permit required for this work.
180D	FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - ANNUALLY	need a current annual fire alarm test and cert.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Created from inspection 73369 on 01/06/2020 by 6523dtes

Reinspection 73605 created on 01/07/2020 by 6523rher

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 7 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3414.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE  
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**

12 South Center  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 239 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: SEALANT ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION Phone: [REDACTED]

Business Owner: SEALANT ENGINEERING ASSO Address: 239 JAMES ST BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 07/16/2018 Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
160S	MSDS SHEETS NEED TO BE POSTED	Provide a copy of all haz-mat MSDS in warehouse.
190K	NEED CORRECT KEYS IN KEY BOX	Need a key for rear door in Fire Dept. key box.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 8-20-18

Reinspection 61185 created on 07/16/2018  
by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of Inspectional Services, 12 South Center.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**

12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 240 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: HANNA-YOUNG & ASSOCIATES

Phone: 630-244-8065

Business Owner: HANNA-YOUNG & ASSOCIATES

Address: 240 JAMES STREET BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 11/18/2019

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
120N	NEED BLANKS IN PANEL	Need a blank for open circuit in electrical panel.
160C	NEED EXIT LIGHT W/ 2HR BATTERY	Need to install a Exit sign with battery back-up over front exit door.
160E	EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE	Repair/replace all non-working emergency light units.
160G	EM/EXIT LIGHT BURNED OUT	Repair/replace burned out Exit sign warehouse.
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguishers need a current annual test and tag.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 12-23-2019

Reinspection 72836 created on 11/18/2019 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3414.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 241 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: INTERSOL INDUSTRIES, INC.

Phone: [REDACTED]

Business Owner: OREST HRYNEWYCZ

Address: [REDACTED]

Inspection Date: 12/23/2019

Inspector: DON TESSLER

Checklist #	Violation
165A	NEED TO INSTALL FIRE ALARM

Violation comment  
 Need to install a full fire alarm system, per Village of Bensenville codes.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Created from inspection 73172 on 12/23/2019 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3414.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_



Location	Municipality	App Status	User Status	Application Recv'd	Project/Activity Desc Line 2
231 JAMES	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	10/26/2010	FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
231 JAMES	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	10/29/2010	BURGLAR ALARM
231 JAMES	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	07/18/2013	R/R CONCRETE PADS
231 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	08/20/2014	PARKING LOT
231 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	08/21/2014	STORAGE ROOM & WAREHOUSE PARTITION
232 JAMES	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/18/2011	SELECTIVE DEMO
232 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	06/24/2011	2 WALLS & 2 DOORS
233 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	03/30/2015	FIRE ALARM
234 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	04/06/2020	R/R PAVEMENT
239 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	09/12/2017	R/R CONCRETE
240 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	WITHDRAWN	CANCELLED	08/04/2016	R/R PARKING LOT
240 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	08/04/2016	R/R PARKING LOT
240 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	07/16/2013	R/R EXISTING CONCRETE PADS
240 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	11/26/2018	FIRE ALARM

Location	Municipality	App Status	User Status	Application Recv'd	Project/Activity Desc Line 2
1071 SOUTH JUDSON STREET	BENSENVILLE	WITHDRAWN	CANCELLED	02/18/2016	SIGN
1071 SOUTH JUDSON STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	FINALED	12/16/2020	INTERIOR BUILD OUT
1071 SOUTH JUDSON STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	12/07/2015	ELECTRICAL WORK
1071 SOUTH JUDSON STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	12/07/2015	DRIVEWAY & DOOR



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 240 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: HANNA-YOUNG & ASSOCIATES

Phone: 630-244-8065

Business Owner: HANNA-YOUNG & ASSOCIATES

Address: 240 JAMES STREET BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 11/18/2019

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
120N	NEED BLANKS IN PANEL	Need a blank for open circuit in electrical panel.
160C	NEED EXIT LIGHT W/ 2HR BATTERY	Need to install a Exit sign with battery back-up over front exit door.
160E	EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE	Repair/replace all non-working emergency light units.
160G	EM/EXIT LIGHT BURNED OUT	Repair/replace burned out Exit sign warehouse.
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguishers need a current annual test and tag.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 12-23-2019

Reinspection 72836 created on 11/18/2019 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3414.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE  
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**

12 South Center  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 242 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: EMPIRE DISTRIBUTOR INC

Phone: 6308942677

Business Owner: EMPIRE DISTRIBUTOR INC

Address: 242 JAMES BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 12/23/2019

Inspector: DON TESSLER

Checklist #

Violation

Violation comment

060C

MEANS OF EGRESS BLOCKED

Keep warehouse Exit door cleared of storage, need 4' clear space.

160E

EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE

Repair/replace all non-working emergency light units.

160G

EM/EXIT LIGHT BURNED OUT

Repair/replace all burned out exit signs.

180B

EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY

Fire extinguishers need a current annual test and tag.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Created from inspection 72839 on 12/23/2019 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3414.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**

12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 244 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: XD INDUSTRIES INC

Phone: [REDACTED]

Business Owner: XD INDUSTRIES INC

Address: 244 JAMES ST BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 07/11/2018

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
120G	NEED ACCESS TO ELECTRIC PANEL	Need to keep 36" clear space around electrical panels.
120N	NEED BLANKS IN PANEL	Need blanks in open circuit electrical panel.
160G	EM/EXIT LIGHT BURNED OUT	Repair/replace burned out exit signs.
160P	FLAMMABLES IMPROPERLY STORED	Remove propane tanks from building.
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguisher need a current annual test and tag.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 8-13-18

Reinspection 61121 created on 07/11/2018  
 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of Inspectional Services, 12 South Center.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 246 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: FACTORY MOTOR PARTS

Phone: 630-691-0607

Business Owner: MUEHLBAUER, WAYNE

Address: 246 W JAMES STR BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 07/11/2018

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
160P	FLAMMABLES IMPROPERLY STORED	Remove propane tanks from building, or properly store them.
175G	KEEP STORAGE 36 IN. FROM HEATING	Remove stock/storage around heaters.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 8-13-18

Reinspection 61123 created on 07/11/2018  
 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of Inspectional Services, 12 South Center.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 248 JAMES

Unit:

Business name: NATIONAL

Phone: 630-282-7400

Business Owner:

Address:

Inspection Date: 11/19/2018

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
005B	TRIPLE CATCH BASIN	If vehicles are stored inside the building, provide a triple catch basin.
090D	REPAIR HOLES IN WALL/CEILING	Replace missing ceiling tiles.
100B	MEANS OF EGRESS BLOCKED	Maintain 4' aisles from exit to exit paths
120I	REMOVE ALL EXTENSION CORDS	Remove extension cord in office area.
160I	INSTALL 10 POUND ABC EXTINGUISHER	Need one more 10lbs ABC fire extinguisher mounted on the wall.
160K	EXTINGUISHERS MOUNTED WRONG	Fire extinguisher need to be mounted on the wall
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguishers need a current annual test and tag.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 12-19-18

Reinspection 64179 created on 11/19/2018  
 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances.

Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture.

Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems.

If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_





**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 250 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: MASTERBUILT CONSTRUCTION, INC. Phone: 630-770-1451

Business Owner: MASTERBUILT CONSTRUCTION, INC Address: 250 JAMES STREET BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 11/13/2019

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
005	TRIPLE CATCH BASIN	If you park or store vehicles inside a building Village code requires a triple catch basin with floor drains. A permit is required for this work.
030G	PARKING IN HANDICAP SPOT	No trailer parking in handicap parking spots.
120F	INSTALL GFCI	Need to install GFCI outlets along the fence for power to trailers
120I	REMOVE ALL EXTENSION CORDS	Remove all extension cords from building to outside trailers. see install GFCI outlets.
160C	NEED EXIT LIGHT W/ 2HR BATTERY	Need to install a directional exit sign to direct people to warehouse exit door. current sign blocked by wall.
160E	EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE	Repair/replace all non-working emergency light units in the building.
160G	EM/EXIT LIGHT BURNED OUT	Replace/repair burned out exit signs.
175A	MEANS OF EGRESS BLOCKED	Remove all storage blocking exit door in warehouse.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 12-16-2019

Reinspection 72779 created on 11/13/2019 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3414.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
12 South Center  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 250 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: MASTERBUILT CONSTRUCTION, INC. Phone: 630-770-1451

Business Owner: MASTERBUILT CONSTRUCTION, INC Address: 250 JAMES STREET BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 11/13/2019

Inspector: DON TESSLER

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

<b>Location</b>	<b>Municipality</b>	<b>App Status</b>	<b>User Status</b>	<b>Application Recv'd</b>
240 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	WITHDRAWN	CANCELLED	08/04/2016
240 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	08/04/2016
240 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	07/16/2013
240 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	11/26/2018
242 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	06/11/2012
248 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	07/31/2012
248 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	08/12/2015
248 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	10/05/2018
250 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	03/11/2016
252 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	05/23/2014

**Project/Activity Desc Line 2**

R/R PARKING LOT

R/R PARKING LOT

R/R EXISTING CONCRETE PADS

FIRE ALARM

FIRE ALARM

INT ALTER'N

MAKE TENANT READY

EXTEND GAS LINES, DRAINS , EXHAUST VENTS

BURGLAR ALARM & CAMERA

(1) ROOF TOP HVAC UNIT



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**

12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 141 BERNICE

Unit:

Business name:: CORPORATE SUITES NETWORK, LLC Phone: 6305793000

Business Owner: CORPORATE SUITES NETWORK, LLC Address: PO BOX 617 696 CHICAGO, IL

Inspection Date: 09/26/2018

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
080B	REPAIR OR REPLACE DAMAGED ROOF	Repair leaks in the roof.
090D	REPAIR HOLES IN WALL/CEILING	Replace all missing and water stain ceiling tiles.
160E	EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE	Repair/replace non-working emergency light unit, break area.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 10-29-18

Reinspection 63012 created on 09/26/2018  
 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances.

Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture.

Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems.

If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**

12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 145 BERNICE

Unit:

Business name:: JADE CARPENTRY CONTRACTORS, INC Phone: [REDACTED]

Business Owner: JADE CARPENTRY CONTRACTORS, Address: 145 BERNICE DRIVE BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 11/06/2019

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
160G	EM/EXIT LIGHT BURNED OUT	Repair/replace burned out Exit sign.
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguishers need a current annual test and tag.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Created from inspection 72330 on 11/06/2019 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3414.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

<b>Location</b>	<b>Municipality</b>	<b>App Status</b>	<b>User Status</b>	<b>Application Recv'd</b>	<b>Project/Activity Desc Line 2</b>
141 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	04/10/2013	DRIVE-IN OVERHEAD DOORS
141 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	04/11/2013	FIRE ALARM
141 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	08/18/2017	INSTALL DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
143 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	08/22/2013	ALTERATION
143 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	09/11/2013	ADD TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM
143 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	10/03/2013	ELECTRICAL WORK
145 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	09/02/2014	FIRE ALARM
145 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	07/18/2017	ROOF TOP UNIT
145 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	09/12/2017	R/R CONCRETE



Location	Municipality	App Status	User Status	Application Recv'd	Project/Activity Desc Line 2
1117 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	08/21/2014	INSTALL DRIVE IN DOOR/INTERIOR MODIFICATION



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**

12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 201 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: DUPAGE LIGHTING SERVICE & REPAIR Phone: 847-695-1730

Business Owner: DUPAGE LIGHTING SERVICE & REPA Address: 201 W JAMES STR BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 01/06/2020

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
005	VILLAGE REGULATIONS	Replace front gravel parking area back to green space (grass).
005A	TRIPLE CATCH BASIN	If vehicles are parked inside a building requires a triple catch basin wwith floor drain. A permit required for this work.
120G	NEED ACCESS TO ELECTRIC PANEL	Need to maintain aisle to electrical panel, (201) unit
160D	NEED EMERGENCY LIGHT W/ 2HR BU	Need a emergency light unit by rear Exit door (201) unit.
160K	EXTINGUISHERS MOUNTED WRONG	Fire extinguishers need to be mounted on the wall (1080) unit
160P	FLAMMABLES IMPROPERLY STORED	Remove all plastic gas cans from building, (201) unit.
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguishers need a current annual test and tag, (1080) unit.
190K	NEED CORRECT KEYS IN KEY BOX	Need correct key for the front door in fire dept. knox box, (1080) unit.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Created from inspection 73131 on 01/06/2020 by 6523dtes

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3414.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
12 South Center  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 201 JAMES

Unit:

Business name:: DUPAGE LIGHTING SERVICE & REPAIR Phone: 847-695-1730

Business Owner: DUPAGE LIGHTING SERVICE & REPA Address: 201 W JAMES STR BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 01/06/2020

Inspector: DON TESSLER

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE  
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**

12 South Center  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 1050 ENTRY

Unit:

Business name:: POLAR CONTAINER CORPORATION Phone: 847-299-5030

Business Owner: POLAR CONTAINER CORPORATION Address: 1050 ENTRY DRIVE BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 6/2/2016 Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
030J	GARBAGE CORRAL REPAIR	Repair the garbage corral and clean up area.
160E	EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE	Check all emergency light units for operable.
160G	EM/EXIT LIGHT BURNED OUT	replace burned out Exit signs
190L	KEY BOX NEEDED	Need a fire dept. key box by front door of your unit with proper keys.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Reinspection 43843 created on 06/02/2016  
by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of Inspectional Services, 12 South Center.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 1060 ENTRY

Unit:

Business name:: FULL SPECTRUM LIGHTING INC

Phone: 847-841-7205

Business Owner: FULL SPECTRUM LIGHTING INC

Address: 1060 ENTRY DRIVE BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 08/26/2019

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
060F	SELF-CLOSER ON EXIT DOORS	Provide a self-closer on the rear exit door.
120G	NEED ACCESS TO ELECTRIC PANEL	Electrical panel blocked by storage, provide 36" clear space around electrical panels.
160E	EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE	Repair/replace non-working emergency light unit by rear exit door.
160M	EXTINGUISHERS INACCESSIBLE	Fire extinguisher blocked by storage, should move to better location.
190K	NEED CORRECT KEYS IN KEY BOX	Fire dept. key box unable to open, blocked by other box mounted below, check for proper keys also.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Created from inspection 69012 on 08/26/2019 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3414.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE  
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**

12 South Center  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 1060 Fntv Dr

Unit:

Business name:: Threads Rework

Phone:

Business Owner:

Address:

Inspection Date: 02/27/19

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
090	BASE COVE	Replace all missing base cove on drywall walls.
160D	NEED EMERGENCY LIGHT W/ 2HR BU	Replace emergency lights unit with upgraded LED comb. unit Exit and emergency light unit.
160G	EM/EXIT LIGHT BURNED OUT	Replace Exit sign with upgraded comb. units LED Exit sign and emergency light unit. Need 3 units.
160H	NEED EMER. LIGHT BREAKER LOCK	Need to install a lock on the Exit/emergency light breaker in the electrical panel.
160P	FLAMMABLES IMPROPERLY STORED	Secure the propane tank to wall with a chain.
165A	NEED TO INSTALL FIRE ALARM	Need to install a full fire alarm system, permit required for this work. Contact Inspector Tom Knight at 630-341-4541 for assistance.
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguishers needs a current annual test and tag.
180J	BUSINESS LICENSE - ANNUALLY	need a current 2019 Village of Bensenville business license.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

re-3-27-19

Reinspection 65442 created on 02/27/2019  
by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances.

Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture.

Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems.

If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
12 South Center  
Bensenville, IL 60106  
630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 1060 Entry Dr

Unit:

Business name:: Threads Rework

Phone:

Business Owner:

Address:

Inspection Date: 02/27/19

Inspector: DON TESSLER

Copy of this report received by/mailed to:

Inspector:

Date:



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 1060 ENTRY

Unit:

Business name:: THREADS UP INC

Phone: 630-595-2297

Business Owner: THREADS UP INC

Address: 1060 ENTRY DR BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 08/07/2018

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
160C	NEED EXIT LIGHT W/ 2HR BATTERY	Provide upgrade LED battery back-up Exit signs.
160E	EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE	Replace emergency light units with comb. unit Exit/emergency light.
165A	NEED TO INSTALL FIRE ALARM	This unit requires a full fire alarm system, permit required.
175I	GENERAL HOUSEKEEPING	Need general cleanup of storage and oil.
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguisher needs a current annual test and tag.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 9-10-18

Reinspection 61769 created on 08/07/2018  
 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of Inspectional Services, 12 South Center.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_





**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 1070 ENTRY

Unit:

Business name: ILLINOIS MECHANICAL, INC.

Phone: 630.595.5400

Business Owner: ILLINOIS MECHANICAL, INC.

Address: 1070 S ENTRY DRI BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 08/06/2018

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
120	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	Need a cover on open junction box over rear door.
160E	EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE	repair/replace non-working emergency light units
160G	EM/EXIT LIGHT BURNED OUT	Repair/replace burned out Exit signs
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguisher need a current annual test and tag.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 9-10-18

Reinspection 61742 created on 08/06/2018  
 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of Inspectional Services, 12 South Center.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE**  
**INSPECTIONAL SERVICES**  
 12 South Center  
 Bensenville, IL 60106  
 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

**CORRECTION NOTICE**

Address: 1080 ENTRY

Unit:

Business name:: Boingo

Phone:

Business Owner:

Address:

Inspection Date: 08/06/2018

Inspector: DON TESSLER

<u>Checklist #</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Violation comment</u>
120G	NEED ACCESS TO ELECTRIC PANEL	Keep 36" clear around Electrical and fire alarm panel.
140	INTERIOR GAS SUPPLY	Gas supply line to heater needs a drip leg.
160K	EXTINGUISHERS MOUNTED WRONG	Fire extinguisher need to be ,mounted on the wall.
180B	EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY	Fire extinguishers need a annual test and tag.
180J	BUSINESS LICENSE - ANNUALLY	Need a current Village of bensenville business license.

**Additional Remarks/Comments:**

Re-inspection 9-10-18

Reinspection 61740 created on 08/06/2018  
 by 6523dtes

**THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO \$750 PER VIOLATION, PER DAY.**

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of Inspectional Services, 12 South Center.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

**DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.**

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Inspector: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Location	Municipality	App Status	User Status	Application Recv'd	Project/Activity Desc Line 2
201 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/18/2011	CUT OPEN WALL TO ACCOMODATE DOOR
201 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	05/16/2014	ADD OFFICE WALLS
201 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	12/31/2013	ADD TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM
201 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	02/17/2014	WAREHOUSE RACKING

<b>Location</b>	<b>Municipality</b>	<b>App Status</b>	<b>User Status</b>	<b>Application Recv'd</b>	<b>Project/Activity Desc Line 2</b>
1050 ENTRY	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	10/12/2010	FIRE ALARM RADIO (1050-1080 ENTRY DR.)
1050 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	04/24/2015	FIRE ALARM ADDITIONS
1060 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	CANCELLED	04/01/2019	FIRE ALARM
1070 ENTRY	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	04/11/2011	ADD FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT
1070 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	11/29/2011	IINSTALL SHELVING FOR STORAGE
1077 ENTRY	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	09/02/2010	FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (STG/WHSE)
1077 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	12/30/2014	FIRE ALARM ADDITIONS
1077 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	07/11/2013	R/R ASPHALT
1077 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	09/20/2017	PAVEMENT
1079 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	12/27/2013	BURGLARY ALARM
1080 ENTRY	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	09/17/2010	FIRE ALARM SYSTEM W/ RADIO